Original Agreement, as amended, to renew the term for an additional one (1) year period, which 
expired on June 30, 2022; and, 

WHEREAS, on April 6, 2022, the Parties executed the Sixth Amendment to the Original 
Agreement, as amended, to decrease the scope of services and the total annual compensation from 
twenty-eight thousand, seven hundred fifty-four dollars and 00/100 cents ($28,754.00) to twenty­
seven thousand, eight hundred fifty dollars and 00/100 cents ($27,850.00), and to renew the term 
for an additional one (1) year period, which expired on June 30, 2023; and, 

WHEREAS, on April 11, 2023, the Parties executed the Seventh Amendment to the

[...]

Original Agreement, as amended, to renew the term for an additional one (1) year period, which 
expired on June 30, 2022; and, 

WHEREAS, on April 6, 2022, the parties executed the Sixth Amendment to the Original 
Agreement, as amended, to decrease the scope of services and the total annual compensation from 
twenty-eight thousand, seven hundred fifty-four dollars and 00/100 cents ($28,754.00) to twenty-
seven thousand, eight hundred fifty dollars and 00/100 cents ($27,850.00) and to renew the term for 
an additional one (1) year period, which expired on June 30, 2023; and, 

WHEREAS, on April 11, 2023, the parties entered into the Seventh Amendment to the 
Original Agreement, as amended, to renew the term for an additional one (1) year period, which

[...]

On March 2, 2022, the parties executed the Third Amendment to the Original Agreement to 

renew the term for an additional one (1) year period, which expired on June 4, 2023.

6.  On April 11, 2023, the parties executed the Fourth Amendment to the Original Agreement to 

increase the annual compensation from forty thousand, one hundred two dollars and 00/100 

cents ($40,102.00) to forty-one thousand, seven hundred six dollars and 08/100 cents 

($41,706.08) and to renew the term for a sixteen (16) month period, which will expire on 

September 30, 2024.

7.  The Fire Department recommends that the City Commission approve this Fifth Amendment 

to renew the term for an additional and final one (1) year period, which shall commence on